GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 36-107

January 2023
POSITION
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER

ELEMENTARY GUIDANCE COUNSELOR

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER

HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR

ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL
PROGRAM COORD |
PROGRAM COORD |
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 11l
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST |

COOKS ASSISTANT

SEC SCH PRINCIPAL (HIGH)

December 2022 (ADDENDUM)
COMPUTER OPERATOR |

BUS DRIVER INDV DISABILITIES
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
SCHOOL AIDE |

HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR

INST COORD TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 11l

BUYER |

SCH HEALTH COUNSELOR Il
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
CLERK TYPIST |

MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE 11l
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

ATTORNEY IV
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
SCHOOL AIDE |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

BUS DRIVER INDV DISABILITIES
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

November 2022 (ADDENDUM)
SCH HEALTH COUNSELOR 1lI
ELEMENTARY TEACHER

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/15/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/14/2023
1/13/2023
1/12/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/11/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/9/2023
1/8/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/7/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/6/2023
1/5/2023
1/3/2023
1/3/2023
1/3/2023
1/3/2023
1/3/2023
1/3/2023
1/3/2023
1/3/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/1/2023

12/29/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/20/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/10/2022
12/9/2022
12/7/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/5/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2022

11/26/2022
11/22/2022

FUND
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Annual Pay
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67,970.00
54,900.00
56,672.00
46,130.00
46,130.00
21,287.00
83,431.00
61,283.00
65,880.00
25,406.00
72,352.00
78,379.00
61,890.00
89,689.00
67,303.00
67,303.00
47,878.00
58,142.00
47,878.00
58,142.00
69,439.00
89,575.20
43,734.00
45,122.00
78,379.00
28,069.00
74,647.00
36,407.00
80,866.00
72,352.00
70,127.00
42,823.00
22,094.00
22,094.00
145,711.90

36,407.00
33,150.00
48,338.00
26,369.00
78,379.00
72,352.00
35,287.00
35,287.00
66,718.30
74,362.00
20,510.00
67,970.00
81,980.00
38,753.00
49,872.00
67,303.00
23,585.00
99,627.00
41,349.00
21,895.00
81,061.00
33,855.00
36,407.00
47,846.00
58,820.00

64,282.90
74,647.00



BUS DRIVER INDV DISABILITIES
SECRETARY I TYPIST

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

PRE KINDER TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
PROGRAM COORD Il

HEAD START AIDE

October 2022 (ADDENDUM)
EMPLOYEE MANAGEMENT RELATIONS
REFRIGERATION MECHANIC I
SCHOOL AIDE lil

SCH HEALTH COUNSELOR IlI
PROPERTY CONTROL OFFICER
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

HEAD START AIDE
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PERSONNEL SPECIALIST Il
SCHOOL AIDE |

INST COORD TEACHER

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
SOCIAL WORKER Il

SOCIAL WORKER Il

PRE KINDER TEACHER

PRE KINDER TEACHER
ELECTRICIAN I

BUS DRIVER INDV DISABILITIES
BUS DRIVER INDV DISABILITIES
SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL

September 2022 (ADDENDUM)
PERSONNEL SPECIALIST IV
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
PERSONNEL SPECIALIST 1l
SCHOOL AIDE |

August 2022 (ADDENDUM)
SCHOOL PROGRAM CONSULTANT
COOKS ASSISTANT

PRE KINDER TEACHER

April 2022 (ADDENDUM)
INST COORD TEACHER

Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS

11/19/2022
11/15/2022
11/14/2022
11/8/2022
11/8/2022
11/7/2022
11/6/2022
11/6/2022
11/2/2022

10/31/2022
10/30/2022
10/28/2022
10/28/2022
10/27/2022
10/26/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/25/2022
10/24/2022
10/22/2022
10/21/2022
10/17/2022
10/14/2022
10/12/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/11/2022
10/7/2022
10/3/2022
10/2/2022
10/2/2022
10/2/2022
10/1/2022

9/30/2022
9/22/2022
9/18/2022
9/16/2022

8/11/2022
8/7/2022
8/6/2022

4/27/2022
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36,407.00
26,638.00
84,522.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
40,249.00
40,249.00
57,734.00
26,638.00

56,268.00
39,255.00
29,650.00
73,709.90
34,202.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
21,895.00
28,695.00
46,375.00
34,744.00
45,574.00
29,878.00
78,379.00
81,980.00
86,078.00
42,307.00
42,307.00
47,878.00
55,998.00
41,349.00
31,940.00
30,774.00
95,349.10

99,366.00
49,364.00
55,958.00
28,959.00

80,557.00
22,931.00
42,823.00

65,233.00



